6:00

6:05

6:30

6:40:

6:45:

6:50:

7:00:

7:10:

7:15:

CITY OF VERGENNES, VERMONT

REGULAR MEETING of the CITY COUNCIL

7.

8.

February 10, 2015
Fire Station Meeting Room

AGENDA

Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Amendments to Agenda
Police Department Service Recognition Ceremony
Visitors — George Sabol, Center Director

Lauren Morales, CHP International

Northlands Job Corp Center

Gerianne Smart, President

Friends of Vergennes Opera House

Proposed Amendment to Lease

Change Premises to Include Ticket Booth

Approval of Minutes and Warrants*

Citizen’s Comments (Issues not otherwise on agenda)

Business:

a. Certificate of No Suit of Appeal - 2014 Grand List
b. Sam Fishman Swimming Pool Rates (deferred)

c. Comprehensive Recreation Plan

d. L.F. Benton Company Land Purchase**

e. Ordinance Review (deferred)

City Manager’s Report

Budget Report

Report of Capital Projects and Special Revenue Funds
Pre-School Playground Project

Other Topics of Interest

poop

Mayor’s Report

Adjournment

* Decision item ** Possible Decision Item



