CITY OF VERGENNES, VERMONT REGULAR MEETING of the CITY COUNCIL

February 10, 2015 Fire Station Meeting Room

AGENDA

6:00	1.	Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, Amendments to Agenda
6:05	2.	Police Department Service Recognition Ceremony
6:30	3.	Visitors – George Sabol, Center Director Lauren Morales, CHP International Northlands Job Corp Center
		Gerianne Smart, President Friends of Vergennes Opera House Proposed Amendment to Lease Change Premises to Include Ticket Booth
6:40:	4.	Approval of Minutes and Warrants*
6:45:	4.	Citizen's Comments (Issues not otherwise on agenda)
6:50:	5.	Business:
		 a. Certificate of No Suit of Appeal - 2014 Grand List b. Sam Fishman Swimming Pool Rates (deferred) c. Comprehensive Recreation Plan d. L.F. Benton Company Land Purchase** e. Ordinance Review (deferred)
7:00:	6.	City Manager's Report
		 a. Budget Report b. Report of Capital Projects and Special Revenue Funds c. Pre-School Playground Project d. Other Topics of Interest
7:10:	7.	Mayor's Report
7:15:	8.	Adjournment
* D • •	٠,	W.D. 111 D. 111 T.

^{*} Decision item ** Possible Decision Item